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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simiiltaneoiis Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjectlon Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[1], TYPE OF -APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] ' Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

jSl NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other; Specify . ' 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] Q Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] {~\ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] • Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

DD] O Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land OfRce 

[E] • For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Pubhcation is Attached, and/or, 

CF] CH Waivers are Attached u 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: Thereby certify that the information submitted with this apphcation for administrative 
approval is accurate arid complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on mis 
application until the required information and noh^cations are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



BURLINGTON 
R E S O U R C E S 
San Juan Division 

Sent Federal Express 

March 22, 2006 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Burlington Resources is applying for administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well for the Basin 
Fruitland Coal formation. We apologize for the oversight by Burlington Resources in whic£^o 
administrative approval was ever applied for before drilling this well. 

The subject well was staked and drilled at the above referenced location due to steep terrain, 
archaeology, and a major highway with above ground utilities adjacent, as shown on the attached maps. 
The Fruitland Coal has a standard dedicated spacing unit of 320 acres, encompassing the south half of 
Section 24, T30N,R12W. 

The following attachments are for your review: 

> Intent to Drill by Southwest Production Co in 1962 
> Approved plug back & recompletion to the Fruitland Coal sundry 
> C-102 Plat 
> Offset operators plat 
> 9 Section Plat 
> Topographic Map of Section 24 

Again, we apologize for the oversight on our part concerning this matter. Copies of this application are 
being submitted to offset operator / working interest owners by certified mail. Please let me know i f 
you have any questions about this application. 

Re: Jaquez Jose #1 
2060' FSL, 1460' FWL, Section 24, T-30-N, R-12-W, San Juan County 
30-045-09341 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Sincerely, 

Joni/Clark 
Regulatory Specialist 

3401 East 30th Street, 87402-8807, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700, Fax 505-326-9833 



Jaquez Jose #1 
2060' FSL, 1460' FWL, Section 24, T-30-N, R-12-W, San Juan County 
30-045-09341 

Maralex Resources Inc. 
P. O. Box 338 
Ignacio,CO 81137 



NUMBER 9 F C O P t E l R E C E I V E D C . 'T 

£?5TRIBUT!ON 

P I L E 

U .S .G .S . 

(.AND O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

GAS 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW? .JXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMl ilON 
Saata F«, New MssSea • 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 

Form C-101 
Revised (U/L/55) 

Notice must be given to the-District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion 
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the lender. 
Submit this notice in Q U I N T U P L I C A T E . One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission. i f State Land submit 6 Copiea Attach Form C - "".28 i n t r i p l i c a t e to f i r s t 3 copies of form C-101 

20?..J»ster..C^ 
(Place) (Date) 

6-QCC, acidemia** Duirango, Sidland, Prod., l-Lion Oil 
1-Texas Ifit'l* 1-D*. 1-Aspen 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
SANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known a* 

B O M U ^ I E i ^ n t l ^ 
(Cornea.!./ or ' t) 

, wen NO * 
(Lease) 

, in The well is 
(Unit) 

located... mm feet from the.... 

.Hnt. 
( G I V E L O C A T I O N F R O M S E C T I O N L I N E ) 

.Jinc of Section.. 

34 
Basin Bstota 

line and... im feet from the 

.., T W.M g R JJUI , NMPM. 
Pool, County 

D C B A 

E F G H 

L * K J I 

M N O P 

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No 

If patented land the owner is 4^HM$P.. 

Address 

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: 

The status of plugging bond is. 

Drilling Contractor 

su>,ooo»po tui^ 

Dattota We intend to complete this well in the.. 

formation at an approximate depth of feet. 

CA533IG P B O G B A M 
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated: 

Size of Hole Size of Casing Wetgat 2>er Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement 

12 1/4* 9 VS" Hsv soo 290 
4 vsr Total Bapth 380 8* e* enough 

to cover the 
Gallup foxoatlon. 

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately. 

A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.) 

tW toolo will be placed Sm the protection of tho Pictured Cliffs & Kssawwda fosraation©. 

Approved , , 19. 
Except as follows: 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

By 

Sincerely yours, 

Carl W . Smith 

on Cosgany 
(Company or Operator) 

By 

Position.. 
Send Conimunicntions rotfardinf; well to 

Name.. Southaaet Production Coffipasit 
A ^ . . 507 Petr̂  Club Plaaao Fanalngtoiw H»fiB, 



\ State of New Mex 
energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oi l Conservation Division 

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells 

API # (assigned by OCD) 
30-045-09341 

5. Lease Number 
Fee 

6. State Oil&Gas Lease # 

1. Type of Well 
GAS 

7. Lease Name/Unit Name 

OIL & GAS COMPANY Jose Jaquez 
8. Well No. 

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator #1 
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9. Pool Name or Wildcat 

Basin FTC/Basin DK 
4. Location of Well, Footage, S e c , T, R, M - 10. Elevation: 

2060'FSL 1460'FWL, Sec.24, T-30-N, R-12-W, NMPM, San Juan County 

Type of Submission 

_X_ Notice of I n t e n t 

Subsequent Report 

F i n a l Abandonment 

Type of Action 
Abandonment Change of Plans 

_X_ Recompletion New Construction 
Plugging Back Non-Routine F r a c t u r i n g 
Casing Repair Water Shut o f f 
A l t e r i n g Casing Conversion t o I n j e c t i o n 
Other -

13, Describe Proposed or Completed Operations 

I t i s intended t o plugback the Dakota f o r m a t i o n and recomplete i n the 
F r u i t l a n d Coal formation of the sub j e c t w e l l according t o the 
attached procedure and wellbore diagram. 

ttiui - 1 1889 

1 (2®ik ©OW 

SIGNATURE / L t £ - ( (PMP) Regula to ry A d m i n i s t r a t o r February 16, 1999_ 

(This space f o r S ta te Use) 

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY ERNIE BUSCH & Q f & m ? m m _ D I S T , # * 
Approved by T i t l e Date 

TLW 

MAR 2 1999 



(District I 

Pi? Box 19B0. Hobbs. NM 88241-1930 

D is t r i c t I I 

PO Orawer OD. Artesia. NM 88211-0719 

O is tnc t I I I 

1000 Rio Brezos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410 

Dis t r i c t IV 
PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico Form c-io; 
Energy. Minerals S Natural Resources Oer -t Revised February 21. 199< 

Instructions on baa 
Submit to Appropriate District Offics 

O IL CONSERVATION D I V I S I O N s t | t e Lease - 4 Co P i e : 

PO Box 2088 F e e L e a s e " 3 C o p i e ; 

Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 „ 
• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

30 -045 -09341 
'Pool Code 

71599/71629 
'Pool Name 

B a s i n D a k o t a / B a s i n F r u i t l a n d Coa l 

'Property Code 

7157 

'Property Name 

J o s e Jaquez 

"Well Number 

1 
'OGRIO No. 

14538 
'Operator Name 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY 
'Elevation 

5524 ' 

10 Surface Loca t ion 
UL or lot ro. 

K 
Section 

24 
Townsnio 

30N 
Range 

12W 
Lot Ian Feet from trie 

2060 

Nortn/Soutn l ine 

SOUTH 
Feet from tne 

1460 
East/Hest line 

WEST 
County 

SAN JUAN 
1 1 E o t tom Hole Locat ion I f D i f f e r e n t From Sur face 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Un Feet from the Nortn/Soutn line Feet front Ue East/West l i re County 

FTC: S/320 

a Joint or I n f i l l " Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

te | 
KNOT RESURVEYED. PREPARED 

FROM A PLAT BY JAMES P. 
LEESE DATED 3 - 7 - 6 2 . * 

1460' 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I heresy cert i fy tnat tne information contained Herein is 
true and complete to tne Beat of ay knowledge and Belief 

Signature 

Peggy Bradf i e ld 
Printed Name 
Regulatory Administrate 

Date 
18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I here&y cert i fy tnat tne weU location snewn an tnis DU 
was plotted from f ie ld notes of actual surveys made by ir> 
or uncer ny supervision, and tnat tne sane is true and 
correct to tne best of my belief. 

FEBRUARY 18. 1999 
Date of Survey 

Surveyor 









Please fedex to: 3 ^a ^[.D<^ 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
NM Oil & Gas Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe,NM 87504 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 

From: 

Joni Clark 
Burlington Resources 
3401 E. 30th Street 
Farmington, NM 87402 
Phone: 505-326-9701 


